Technical leaflet
Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Controls
R E F R I G E R A T I O N  A N D  A I R  C O N D I T I O N I N G
Stop valves
type SVA 6 - 10
2 RD7AR102  Danfoss A/S (RC-CM/hbs), 09 - 2002
Technical leaflet Stop valves, type SVA 6 - 10
Contents Page

10 RD7AR102  Danfoss A/S (RC-CM/hbs), 09 - 2002
Technical leaflet Stop valves, type SVA 6 - 10
Ordering How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of which may not
form part of the standard product range. For
further information please contact your local
Danfoss Sales Company.
Type codesExample for type codes
SVA 10 D 1 2 1
Important!
Where products need to be certified according
to specific certification societies or where
higher pressures are required, the relevant
information should be included at the time of
order.
Valve type SVA Stop Valve
Nominal size in mm Available connections
A/D T NA/ND
6 DN 6 x x x
10 DN 10 x x
Connections A Welding branches: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 80
D Welding branches: DIN 2448
T Outside threaded connections: ISO 228/1 Pipe thread
NA Welding nipples: ANSI B 31.5 schedule 80
ND Welding nipples: DIN 2448
Valve housing 1 Angle flow
2 Straight flow (not T, NA, and ND connections)
Materials 2 Housing: TT St 35N, Bonnet: TT St 35N/9SMn 28
Other equipment 1 Handwheel, short spindle with Cloroprene (Neoprene) O-ring
3 Cap, short spindle with Cloroprene (Neoprene) O-ring
6 Cap and extended bonnet
(valve size measured on the
connection diameter)
 Danfoss A/S (RC-CM/hbs), 09 - 2002 RD7AR102 11
Technical leaflet Stop valves, type SVA 6 - 10
Ordering
(cont.) With welding branches - DIN
mm in.
6 1/4 SVA 6 D 121 2412+308
6 1/4 SVA 6 D 123 2412+315
10 3/8 SVA 10 D 121 2412+309
10 3/8 SVA 10 D 123 2412+316
Straight flow
With welding branches - DIN
mm in.
6 1/4 SVA 6 D 221 2412+329
6 1/4 SVA 6 D 223 2412+336
10 3/8 SVA 10 D 221 2412+330
10 3/8 SVA 10 D 223 2412+337
Angle flow
With welding branches - ANSI
mm in.
6 1/4 SVA 6 A 121 2412+350
6 1/4 SVA 6 A 123 2412+357
10 3/8 SVA 10 A 121 2412+351
10 3/8 SVA 10 A 123 2412+358
Straight flow
With welding branches - ANSI
mm in.
6 1/4 SVA 6 A 221 2412+371
6 1/4 SVA 6 A 223 2412+378
10 3/8 SVA 10 A 221 2412+372
10 3/8 SVA 10 A 223 2412+379
Size
Size
Angle flow
Type Code Number
Size
Size
Type Code Number
Type Code Number
Type Code Number
Angle flow
With outside threaded connections - T
mm in.
6 1/4 SVA 6 T 121 2413+123
6 1/4 SVA 6 T 123 2413+125
Angle flow